COMMENT
Naming of new facility

ACTION BY

Suggestion from Cr Thomson for a name plaque in regards to the previous owners be
erected

Suggestion by Council staff that the naming of the hall be looked at in response to request
from David Warner’s widow.

Can the building be heritage listed?

Project details & facility use

How long will it take for the library to be operational?

What will the hours of operation be?

Does the library have to be a 7 day a week operation?

Can there be a build up of operating hours and days gradually over time

Could the library only operate 6 days a week

Can the number of people on site be restricted so as to avoid people spiling out onto the
nature strips

Difference in floor levels

How will the steps be dealt with in the fit out?

Request from Artarmon Progress Association (APA) for a dedicated storage area

Are there any plans to relocate the Noahs Ark Toy Library ( Response: General Manager -
not at this stage and only after consultation)

The acoustics’ need to be addressed

What kind of activities will the hall provide for? Can the hall be hired for parties i.e.21st
birthdays etc

Can we hold events such as Star Search concerts ( 2 x a year)

Can the hall be used for marriage ceremonies,

Can there be regular dance classes etc

Can the hall have a liquor licence ( not for selling, just consuming)

Can the hall be used for voting




Can the facility be used for meetings such as Book Club?

Has Council considered reversing the intended uses with the library at the rear

Is the facility available and accessible for the wider WGLA community to use

Will the commitment to a sustainable develop continue with this project

Response: General Manager advised - yes Council has an obligation and requirement to
do so

What is the process now for the old site if the new location is only short to medium term

Response: General manager advised - low key use with possible rental income, once
other libraries in the WLGA are completed will revisit the site for future development,
looking at a precinct rather than just the site.

Importance of community ownership in the project

Traffic/Parking

Concerns that children can run onto the road from the front of the site

Consideration of children crossing the road as the road is extremely busy

Would residents be exempt from parking restrictions?

Can there be parking for family and friends ( no parking restrictions)

Parking issues are a constant problem

Very busy road with speeding cars , can the speed limit be reduced to 50km ph

Need pedestrian crossing and perhaps traffic lights

More traffic calming for the area needs to be looked at

How long will all this take if Council has to lodge a DA undertake Traffic Reports etc

Response: GM advised should be open in second half of this year

Can the taxi rank be relocated?

Access

Access to the relocated library can be difficult for those on the other side of the rail line
there are several hills to contend with if walking. How wiill this impact on elderly users?
Needs to be a plan to encourage people to walk to the library.

How much will Council charge groups such as APA to hire the hall.

Response: Council’s current fees and charges in regards to community facilities applies

Comments made from the audience were that the community sees the railway corridor as




a contentious issue if Rail Corp look to develop or widen the line at Artarmon station
without any consultation with the community.

Information share

Can there be a link from Bang the Table to Progress Assoc website for the community

Can there be more detail of the Church’s history, plot the history and place on the web
site

Council Staff suggested the community use Bang the Table for community input,
comment and updates on the development

Is this process for the library relocation structured? It sounds confusing. Will there be a
record on Council’s website where we are at with each stage of the project, an outline of
the stages and an opportunity for the community to be consulted regularly. Will there be
more communication back to the community.

If this is a staged process can the various points be delineated .i.e. .length of time (time
line?)

Can there be a structured document dealing with these issues

Done




